

AGENDA ACTION ITEM

DATE: 2024-12-23

TO: Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Dan Reyes – County Manager

ITEM TITLE: Action Item – Tax Cancellation Request from the Joint Housing Authority

Summary:

The Teton County Joint Housing Authority is requesting a tax cancellation for their 2024 Tax Bill.

Sponsor's & Benefactors:

Teton County Idaho Joint Housing Authority

Fiscal Impact:

Would cost taxing districts the tax revenue.

Attachments:

Letter from the Teton County Idaho Joint Housing Authority

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Approve the Tax Cancellation for the 2024 Tax Bill for Parcels RPRP3333333333333A and RPA0017001005SA $\,$